
Sunday, October 1  
8:15 am  Holy Communion 
9:15 am Sunday School and 4G 
9:20 am Coffee Fellowship 
10:30 am Holy Communion 
1:00 pm Hunger Walk 
2:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
6:00 pm Boy Scout Trp 7 - FH 
6:30 pm Study on Muslim Faith 

Monday, October 2 
12:45 pm Lutheran SS 
6:30 pm Mary Circle - SR 
 
Tuesday, October 3 
6:00 pm Cub Scouts - EW 
 
Wednesday, October 4 
10:00 am Food Pantry 
10:30 am Morrow Home            
Communion 
1:45 pm Rolling Hills                    
Communion 
5:30 pm JAM - FH 
6:00 pm Bell Choir - SR 
7:00 pm Alleluia Choir 
7:00 pm Faith Formation 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Thursday, October 5 
8:30 am Quilting 
5:45 pm Girl Scouts 0 EW 
6:30 pm Stephen Ministry - SR 
 
Friday, October 6 
12:45 pm LSS - AO 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry  
 
Saturday, October 7 
8:00 am Hispanic Ministry  
 
Sunday, October 8 
8:15 am  Holy Communion 
9:15 am Sunday School and 4G 
9:20 am Coffee Fellowship 
10:30 am Holy Communion 
2:00 pm Girl Scout - FH 
2:00 pm Hispanic Ministry  
6:00 pm Boy Scout Trp 7 - FH 
6:30 pm Study on Muslim Faith 

Monday, October 9 
Columbus Day 
12:45 LSS - AO 
6:30 pm Worship and Music 
 
Tuesday, October 10 
5:30 pm Parish Ed - SR 
5:30 pm Cub Scout pack 67  
6:00 pm Brownies - EW 
6:00 pm Webelos - EW 
6:00 pm Cub Scouts - EW 
6:00 pm BS Troop 67 - EW 
7:00 pm Council Meeting - SR 
 
 

Wednesday, October 11 
10:00 am Food Pantry 
5:30 pm JAM - FH 
6:00 pm Bell Choir - SR 
7:00 pm Alleluia Choir 
7:00 pm Faith Formation 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Thursday, October 12 
9:00 am Joy Circle 
1:30 pm Shalom Circle 
6:30 pm Stephen Ministry - SR 
 
Friday, October 13 
9:00 am Prayer Shawl Ministry  
12:45 pm LSS –AO 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Saturday, October 14 
8:00 am Hispanic Ministry  
 
Sunday, October 15 
8:15 am  Holy Communion 
9:15 am Sunday School and 4G 
9:20 am Coffee Fellowship 
10:30 am Holy Communion 
2:00 pm Hispanic Ministry  
6:00 pm Boy Scout Trp 7 - FH 
6:30 pm Study on Muslim Faith 

Monday, October 16 
12:45 pm LSS - AO 
6:30 pm Mary Circle - SR 
 
Tuesday, October 17 
5:00 pm Food Pantry 
 
Wednesday, October 18 
10:00 am Food Pantry 
5:30 pm JAM - FH 
6:00 pm Bell Choir - SR 
7:00 pm Alleluia Choir 
7:00 pm Faith Formation 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Thursday, October 19 
8:30 am Quilting 
5:45 pm Girl Scouts - EW 
6:30 pm Stephen Ministry - SR 
 
Friday, October 20 
12:45 pm LSS - AO 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Saturday, October 21 
8:00 am Hispanic Ministry 

Sunday, October 22 
8:15 am  Holy Communion 
9:15 am Sunday School and 4G 
9:20 am Coffee Fellowship 
10:30 am Holy Communion 
2:00 pm Girl Scout - FH 
2:00 pm Hispanic Ministry  
6:00 pm Boy Scout Trp 7 - FH 
6:30 pm Study on Muslim Faith 

Monday, October 23 
12:45 pm LSS - AO 
5:30 pm Stewardship - SR 
 
Tuesday, October 24 
Tidings Articles Due! 
6:00 pm Brownies - EW 
6:00 pm Cub Scout Pk 67 - FH 

Wednesday, October 25 
10:00 am Food Pantry 
6:00 pm Bell Choir - SR 
7:00 pm Alleluia Choir 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Thursday, October 26 
6:30 pm Stephen Ministry  
 
Friday, October 27 
12:45 pm LSS - AO 
7:00 pm Hispanic Ministry 
 
Saturday, October 28 
8:00 am Hispanic Ministry  
7:00 pm Augsburg Band              
Concert 

Sunday, October 29 
8:15 am  Holy Communion 
9:15 am Sunday School and 4G 
9:20 am Coffee Fellowship 
10:30 am Holy Communion 
2:00 pm Hispanic Ministry  
6:00 pm Boy Scout Trp 7 - FH 
6:30 pm Study on Muslim Faith 

Monday, October 30 
12:45 pm LSS - AO  
 
Tuesday, October 31 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


